Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRACTO-TECHNIK PAUL SCHMIDT SPEZIALMASCHINEN		06/29/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2020 EAST NEW YORK STREET	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2365589	WINDOWING
Registration Number:	2505727	GRUNDOPIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-3211

TMG@LINDQUIST.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P. Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 4200 IDS CENTER - Connie Heikkila Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 416029.0032 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CONNIE HEIKKILA**

Signature: /C/

900052196

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0598**

Date:	06/29/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=ttt#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tracto-Technik Paul Schmidt Spezialmaschinen (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business located at Reiherstrasse 2, D-57368 Lennestadt, Germany, is the owner of the United States Trademarks identified below (hereinafter "Assigned Marks"):

WHEREAS, TV Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation, whose address 2020 East New York Street, Aurora, IL. 60502, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Assigned Marks, all registrations and listed below, and the right to recover for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

Registration Number	Date of Registration
<u> </u>	T 3 11 2000
23655X9	July 11, 2000
	November 13, 2001
2505727	Movember 13, 2001

Lennestadt/Saalhauser, Germany

EXECUTED at Germany

this 29th day of June 2006.

By: Munich
Signature
WOLFGANG SCHMIDT
TyputPint Name

Title: LEO Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 06/29/2006